
 

SCHEDULE TEAM SWEDEN 
4 Nations Tournament in Tampere,  

Finland, during April 12-18 2016 
TEAM 16   

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 
 

Tue. Apr 12  Bus from Arlanda T4  
 18.30 Assembly Silja Line, Värhahamnen 
 19.30 Dinner M/S Baltic Queen 
 
Wed. Apr 13 06.00 Breakfast M/S Baltic Queen 
 07.00 Arrival to Turku harbour M/S Baltic Queen 
  Bus to Pirkkala arena (approx. 2h) 
 10.00-10.45 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 11.45 Bus to hotel 
 12.00 Check in and lunch Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Schoolwork Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Team meeting Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 14.30 Snack Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 15.00 Bus to arena (approx. 15 min) 
 16.15-17.45 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 18.45 Bus to hotel 
 19.00 Dinner Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 21.30 Evening snack Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 
Thu. Apr 14  Breakfast Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 11.00 Bus to arena  
 12.15-13.45 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 14.45 Bus to hotel 
 15.00 Lunch Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Schoolwork Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Team meeting Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 17.00 Snack Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 17.30 Bus to arena  
 18.45-20.00 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 21.00 Bus to hotel 
 21.15 Dinner Sokos Hotel Ilves 
Team Manager 21.30 Direcorate meeting Sokos Hotel Ilves 

 
Fri. Apr 15 07.15 Breakfast Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 07.45 Bus to arena 
 09.00-10.00 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 11.00 Bus to hotel 
 11.15 Lunch Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Team meeting Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 13.15 Pre game meal (pasta with sauce) Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 13.45 Bus to arena 
 16.00 GAME  SWE – RUS Pirkkala 
 ~19.00 Dinner Pirkkala 
 ~19.30 Bus to hotel 
 
Sat. Apr 16 08.00 Breakfast Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 08.30 Bus to arena 
 09.45-10.15 Ice practice Pirkkala 
 11.15 Bus to hotel (all equipment to the bus, empty the locker room) 
 11.30 Lunch Sokos Hotel Ilves 
  Team meeting Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 13.00 Pre game meal (pasta with sauce) Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 13.30 Bus to Mänttä arena (approx. 1h 30 min) 
  (snack in Mänttä Arena??) 
 17.00 GAME  CZE – SWE Mänttä 



 

 ~20.00 Dinner Mänttä 
 ~20.30 Bus to hotel (via Nokia Arena) 
 
Sun. Apr 17 06.30 Breakfast Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 07.00 Bus to Nokia arena (approx. 15 min) 
 08.15-08.45 Ice practice Nokia 
 09.45 Bus to hotel 
 11.15 Lunch Sokos Hotel Ilves 
 11.45 Bus to arena 
 14.00 GAME  FIN – SWE Nokia 
 ~17.00 Dinner tba 
  Bus to Turku harbour 
 ~19.30 Check in M/S Baltic Princess 
 20.15 Dinner M/S Baltic Princess 
 
Mon. Apr 18 05.00 Breakfast M/S Baltic Princess 
 06.10 Arrival to Värtahamnen, Stockholm 
  Bus to Arlanda T4 or taxi to Stockholm C 
  Home journeys 

 
Team leaders 
 
Berg Linus Team Manager   
Magnus Hävelid Head Coach  
Göran Lindblom Assistant Coach  
Peter Andersson Goalie Coach  
Henrik Nyman Doctor  
Daniel Nilsson Equipment Manager  
 
Hotel 
 
Sokos Hotel Ilves, Hatanpään Valtatie 1, 33100 Tampere, Finland 


